PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Klaus JOOS			07/30/2013	
Wemer HESS			07/30/2013	
Ruben SCHLUETER			07/30/2013	
Holger RAPP			08/07/2013	
Haris HAMEDOVIC			07/30/2013	
Harry FRIEDMANN			08/05/2013	
Andreas KOCH			08/09/2013	
Christian RESCHKE			08/12/2013	
Joerg KOENIG			08/06/2013	
Stephanie WIRTH			08/19/2013	
Achim HIRCHENHEIN			07/30/2013	
Name: Street Address: City:	Robert Bosch GmbH Postfach 30 02 20 Stuttgart			
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY			
Postal Code:	70442			
PROPERTY NUMBI			Number	
Application Numbe	r.	13980098		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	212425			
-		S Mail when the fax attempt is uns	euccessful.	
Phone: Email:	212-42 rhanna	5-7200 n@kenyon.com		
Correspondent Narr		DN & KENYON LLP		
			PATENT	
			REEL: 031286 FRAME: 0717	

Address Line 1: ONE BROADWAY Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10191/7943		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerard A. Messina		
Signature:	/Gerard A. Messina/		
Date:	09/26/2013		
Total Attachments: 14 source=ass191#page1.tif source=ass191#page2.tif source=ass191#page3.tif source=ass191#page4.tif source=ass191#page6.tif source=ass191#page6.tif source=ass191#page7.tif source=ass191#page8.tif source=ass191#page8.tif source=ass191#page1.tif source=ass191#page12.tif source=ass191#page12.tif source=ass191#page13.tif			

[10191/7943]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Klaus JOOS In Der Eichhaelde 3 DE-74399 Walheim Federal Republic of Germany Citizenship: Federal Republic of Germany

Werner HESS Zorndorfer Str. 23 DE-70499 Stuttgart Federal Republic of Germany Citizenship: Federal Republic of Germany

Ruben SCHLUETER Yokohoma-Shi JP-224-8501 Kanagawa (Bosch Corporation) Japan Citizenship: Federal Republic of Germany

Holger RAPP Birkenweg 22 DE-71254 Ditzingen Federal Republic of Germany Citizenship: Federal Republic of Germany

Haris HAMEDOVIC Haydnstr. 1 DE-71696 Moeglingen Federal Republic of Germany Citizenship: Federal Republic of Germany

Harry FRIEDMANN Lilo-Herrmann-Ring 13 DE-71665 Vaihingen An Der Enz Federal Republic of Germany Citizenship: Federal Republic of Germany

Andreas KOCH Eichenweg 31 DE-74369 Loechgau Federal Republic of Germany Citizenship: Federal Republic of Germany

Christian RESCHKE Anne-Frank-Str. 14 DE-71229 Leonberg

PATENT REEL: 031286 FRAME: 0719

1

Federal Republic of Germany Citizenship: Federal Republic of Germany

Joerg KOENIG Rueckerstr. 5a DE-70197 Stuttgart Federal Republic of Germany Citizenship: Federal Republic of Germany

Stephanie WIRTHGehenbuchlstrasse 5#irschstr.36DE-70499 StuttgartDE-74272 RenningenFederal Republic of GermanyCitizenship: Federal Republic of Germany

13, 8.20 B (St

and

Achim HIRCHENHEIN Schulstrasse 39 DE-70499 Stuttgart Federal Republic of Germany Citizenship: Federal Republic of Germany

have made inventions and discoveries in **METHOD FOR ACTIVATING AN INJECTOR IN A FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM IN AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE**, for which an application for Letters Patent was filed as PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2011/071609, on December 2, 2011, and

WHEREAS ROBERT BOSCH GMBH, having a place of business at Postfach 30 02 20, 70442 Stuttgart, Federal Republic of Germany, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.

2

PATENT REEL: 031286 FRAME: 0720 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

4. Warrant that we have not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that we are aware of no claim to the contrary.

5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify to the same in any interference, arbitration, or litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of ______, 2013.

- (1993) - (1994)

요즘 관계에 많은 것에서 물건한 것이 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것 같아? 정말 것 같아.

Klaus JOOS

n Zant 🤊

27.07.6751

4

1999 I.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 30.16 day of 30.16, 2013.

neset o

Werner HESS

5

1999년(1997년) - 2011년 - 1979년 - 1979년 2017년 **- 2012년(1**997년) - 2017년

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of d

[10] A State of the second state of the state of the second sta

- 1

Ruben SCHLUETER

11120103A} (111001

이 전에 가지?

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of <u>here</u>, 2013.

(1999)/201 (1991)/1021/2012 (1992)/2028) (1020)

Holger RAPP

7. J. - E.

2020/07/07/07/07

11.1125-5221

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 3 of day of _____, 2013.

a da ser a ser

27 C S L

19001

Haris HAMEDOVIC

1973-93

1974 (PSA) (PC

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of <u>August</u>, 2013.

1.000.000000

Harry FRIEDMANN

194 B

an ann a sao a' l

PATENT REEL: 031286 FRAME: 0727

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of <u>Augus</u>, 2013.

Andreas Toch **Andreas KOCH**

an san

an a sea 24

10

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of <u>August</u>, 2013.

· •

Ian Neck

Christian RESCHKE

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of <u>August</u>, 2013.

NG J Joerg KOENIG

- C. A.

and the character of the constraints

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of ______, 2013.

- 1 C

Stephanie WIRTH

.....

Charles and a second

PATENT REEL: 031286 FRAME: 0731

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{32}{20}$ day of $\frac{1}{20}$, 2013.

1. K. K.

a ser a constraint a ser a

a siste

Achim HIRCHENHEIN

NY01 2601390 v1

PATENT REEL: 031286 FRAME: 0732

RECORDED: 09/26/2013